506048854 05/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6095568

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAISUKE KATO	04/30/2020
HARUKI OTAGURO	04/30/2020
EIJI EMOTO	04/30/2020
TADAHIRO HIRAMOTO	04/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAKASAGO INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	37-1, KAMATA 5-CHOME, OTA-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	144-8721

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16762197

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: bbai@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

SUGHRUE MION, PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q255145	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BETSY BAI, NEW APPLICATIONS SPECIALIST	
SIGNATURE:	/Betsy Bai/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Q255145AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif source=Q255145AssignmentExecuted#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 052597 FRAME: 0906** 506048854

Docket No. _____US Rights Only

					Assignment
HIRAMe 1-chome hereinafi	OTO all , Hiratsu ter called	of c/o ka-sh assig	TAKAS i, Kanaga nor(s), h	SAGC awa 2 ave ii	TO, Haruki OTAGURO, Eiji EMOTO, and Tadahiro O INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, 4-11, Nishiyawata 254-0073 Japan invented certain improvements in N AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF
	uted an a				ers Patent of the United States of America therefor on and
Ota-ku,	Tokyo 14	4-872	21 Japan	(assig	ERNATIONAL CORPORATION of 37-1, Kamata 5-chome, ignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in any United States patents to be obtained therefor;
N	Now there	efore,	for valua	able c	consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
assignee invention continua all reissus sue for p issue any successon necessar	, its succe in disclose tions there es therece ast dama y Letters ors and as	essors ed the reof, a of, inc ges, a Paten signs;	and assing and all Luding the luding the luding the luding the luding the luding the luding and I/we and I/we	igns, ithe Un etters ne rigl reque l upor e will	gnor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named the entire right, title and interest in the application and the United States of America, including all divisions, and as Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and get to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119 and the right to est the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to on the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its ll execute without further consideration all papers deemed tion with the United States application when called upon to
Pennsylv	zania Ave	enue.	NW. Wa	shing	equest our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 gton, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number May 7, 2020 the application
number	772 confirma	tion r	number a	filed and fil	May 7, 2020 the application of the application of the application when known.
	0011111110		14111001		
Date:	April	30,	2020		Đaisuke Kato
				s/	Daisuke KATO
Date:	April	30,	2020		Haruki Otaguro Haruki OTAGURO
_				s/	Haruki OTAGURO 0

PATENT REEL: 052597 FRAME: 0907

Date:	April 30, 2020		cife	Emoto	
		s/	Eiji EMOTO		

Date: April 30, 2020 Jadahiro Giranoto

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 052597 FRAME: 0908

RECORDED: 05/07/2020